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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2170

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.01.2018

PROMOTION OF TRIBAL ART AND CULTURE


2170:   SHRI RAJESH PANDEY


 Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the steps taken by the Government to promote art and culture of different tribal communities of the country, State/UT-wise especially Uttar Pradesh; and


(b) the details of steps taken to promote the products made by the tribal communities is throughout the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASTWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a) Ministry of Tribal Affairs is implementing a Central Sector Scheme ‘Support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs), under which financial assistance is provided to TRIs to carry out various activities to preserve and promote tribal culture across the country including State of Uttar Pradesh through research and documentation, maintenance and preservation of art & artifacts, setting up of tribal museum, exchange visits for the tribals to other parts of the State, organizing tribal festivals etc.

Further, Ministry of Tribal Affairs has developed a web page for use as tribal repository (www.tribal.nic.in/repository) in which documents, folks songs, photos, videos etc. received from the State Government have been uploaded. State Government has been asked to provide database of Tribes of India including their evolution, place of origin, lifestyle, eating habits, architecture, education level, traditional art, folk dances and other anthropological details for uploading on the webpage.


During the current year the budget of TRI Scheme has been enhanced from Rs.21.00 Crore

2016-17 to Rs.80.00 Crore in 2017-18. State Government of Uttar Pradesh were provided an amount of Rs.43.26 lakh for the purpose during 2016-2017.


(b) “The Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited (TRIFED), a multi-state Cooperative Society under the Ministry of Tribal Affairs, is promoting and marketing tribal products, tribal art and crafts within the country and abroad by providing marketing support to tribal products through its network of retail outlets “Tribes India”. Besides this, it also provides e-

commerce platforms to the tribal artisans to sell their products. TRIFED has entered into agreements with e-commerce platforms like Snapdeal and Amazon who will offer their customers various tribal products and produce through their portals www.snapdeal.com and www.amazon.com respectively to facilitate online sale. On the request of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Ministry of Commerce has also made provision for sale of Tribal products through TRIFED on www.gem.gov.in.”


****

http://www.snapdeal.com/
http://www.amazon.com/
http://www.gem.gov.in/

